

No. 21-340

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

ORLANDO CARTER,

Petitioner,

v.

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA,

Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
District of Columbia Court of Appeals**

**BRIEF OF D.C. ASSOCIATION OF CRIMINAL
DEFENSE LAWYERS AS *AMICUS CURIAE*
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

R. TRENT MCCOTTER
Counsel of Record
JONATHAN BERRY
MICHAEL BUSCHBACHER
BOYDEN GRAY & ASSOCIATES
801 17th Street NW, #350
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 706-5488
mccotter@boydengrayassociates.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	4
I. D.C. Has A Troubling History Of Claiming It Is Exempt From Fully Complying With The Bill Of Rights.	4
II. There Are Simple And Legal Ways To Transfer A Criminal Case Out Of D.C.....	8
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Bolling v. Sharpe</i> , 347 U.S. 497 (1954).....	6
<i>Callan v. Wilson</i> , 127 U.S. 540 (1888).....	3,5,6
<i>District of Columbia v. Heller</i> , 554 U.S. 570 (2008).....	6,7
<i>Groppi v. Wisconsin</i> , 400 U.S. 505 (1971).....	2,3,4,7,10
<i>Grafton v. United States</i> , 206 U.S. 333 (1907).....	9
<i>In re J.T.</i> , 290 A.2d 821, 822 (D.C. 1972).....	4
<i>McDonald v. City of Chicago, Ill.</i> , 561 U.S. 742 (2010).....	3,4,5
<i>United States v. Childress</i> , 746 F. Supp. 1122 (D.D.C.1990).....	10
<i>United States v. Edelin</i> , 76 F. Supp. 2d 1 (D.D.C. 1999).....	10
<i>United States v. Gooch</i> , 23 F. Supp. 3d 32 (D.D.C. 2014).....	10
<i>United States v. Mitchell</i> , 397 F. Supp. 166 (D.D.C. 1974).	11
<i>United States v. North</i> , 713 F. Supp. 1444 (D.D.C. 1989).....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

United States v. Poindexter, 725 F. Supp. 13
(D.D.C. 1989).....11

United States v. Robertson, 810 F.2d 254
(D.C. Cir. 1987).....8

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. amend. II.....4,6

U.S. Const. amend. VI.....2,3,4,5,7,10

OTHER AUTHORITIES

D.C. Super. Ct. R. 20.....9

THE FEDERALIST NO. 83 (Alexander Hamilton).....2
